



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 69 of 2026

RAMBHA BAI versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

14/01/2026 Arun	Mr. Vijay K. Deshmukh, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay, Addl. A.G. for the State. The State/respondent is directed to clarify by way of affidavit under which provision either Land Acquisition Act, 1894 or 2013, the petitioner's land has been acquired and how they have calculated quantum of compensation to the tune of Rs. 41,43,452/-. They are also directed to clarify how the Sub-Divisional Officer/Land Acquisition Officer has proposed the compensation to the tune of Rs. 2,56,00,000/- List this case on 26th February, 2026 in the fresh matter list. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge