



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 69 of 2026

RAMBHA BAI **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

26/02/2026	Mr. Vijay K. Deshmukh, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Anand Dadariya, Dy. AG for the respondents/ State. Learned State counsel submits that in lieu of possession of land of petitioners i.e. 1.02 acre, an amount of Rs.41,83,452/- has been given as compensation. However, when specific query put to the learned State counsel as to under which specific law or provision the order for compensation has been passed, he unable to apprise the Court regarding the same. Learned State counsel is directed to file complete record pertaining to the order, by which, compensation has been determined and given to the petitioner and he shall also file additional affidavit disclosing such facts.

	Learned counsel for the petitioner also prays for sometime to seek instruction. List this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
--	---

Ajay