



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUK

WPC No. 69 of 2026

RAMBHA BAI **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

23/04/2026	Mr. Vijay K. Deshmukh, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. RK Gupta, Additional Advocate General for the State. Learned counsel for the State submits that they have filed two affidavits, which, in fact, cover the reply. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder, treating the said affidavits as reply. The matter is ripe for final hearing. List the matter for final hearing after two weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
-------------------	---

